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APPROVED LIST OF PROGRAMS

OLD
CODE gope PROGRAM NAME

Art

Biological Science

Biological Science

Biological Science

Biological Science

Chemistry

Chemistry

Chemistry

Chemistry

Elementary

Elementary

Elementary

CATEGORY

Arts &
Humanities

Science

Science

Science

Science

Science
Science
Science
Science
Elementary
Education
Elementary

Education

Elementary
Education

PROGRAM TYPE

Initial Certificate
Bachelor's Level

Advanced

Initial Certificate
Bachelor's Level

Initial Certificate
Graduate Level

Initial Certificate
Graduate Level

Advanced

Initial Certificate
Bachelor's Level

Initial Certificate
Graduate Level

Initial Certificate
Graduate Level

Advanced

Initial Certificate
Bachelor's Level

Initial Certificate
Graduate Level

ROUTE

Traditional

Traditional

Traditional

Option 6

Traditional

Traditional

Traditional

Traditional

Option 6

Traditional

Traditional

Traditional

CRED CODES

KAR

KBI

KBI

KBI, RANK2

KBI, RANK2

KCH

KCH

KCH, RANK2

KCH, RANK2

KEL

KEL

KEL, RANK2
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PROGRAM NOTES

This program is a dual
certification program with
LBD.
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Bellarmine University

183
4144
16
257
263
3719
29
92
2640

33

124

184

APPROVED LIST OF PROGRAMS

oLD
copE PROGRAM NAME

183

16

257

263

29

92

92

33

124

184

Elementary

English

English

English

English

English as a Second

Language

Integrated Music

Learning and
Behavior Disorders

Learning and
Behavior Disorders

Learning and
Behavior Disorders

Learning and
Behavior Disorders

Learning and
Behavior Disorders

CATEGORY

Elementary
Education

English/Langu
age Arts

English/Langu
age Arts

English/Langu
age Arts

English/Langu
age Arts

English/Langu
age Arts

Music

Exceptional
Children

Exceptional
Children

Exceptional
Children

Exceptional
Children

Exceptional
Children

PROGRAM TYPE

Initial Certificate
Graduate Level

Advanced

Initial Certificate
Bachelor's Level

Initial Certificate
Graduate Level

Initial Certificate
Graduate Level

Endorsement

Initial Certificate
Bachelor's Level

Advanced

Advanced

Initial Certificate
Bachelor's Level

Initial Certificate
Graduate Level

Initial Certificate
Graduate Level

ROUTE

Option 6

Traditional

Traditional

Traditional

Option 6

Traditional

Traditional

Traditional

Traditional

Traditional

Traditional

Option 6

CRED CODES

KEL, RANK2

KEN

KEN

KEN, RANK2

KEN, RANK2

KES

KMU

KLB, RANK1

KLB, RANK2

KLB

KLB, RANK2

KLB, RANK2
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PROGRAM NOTES

additional certification
option

additional certification
option

Bachelors level program
includes a required dual
certification with P-5 or 5-
9

This is not a stand-alone
certification program.
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CODE

Bellarmine University

1909

1910

1426

4145

37

94

210

4125

2254

2256

2257

4126

2158

oLD
copE PROGRAM NAME

1426

1426

1426

37

94

210

38

120

170

38

Literacy Specialist
Literacy Specialist

Literacy Specialist

Mathematics

Mathematics

Mathematics

Mathematics

Middle School
English

Middle School
English

Middle School
English

Middle School
English

Middle School
Mathematics

Middle School
Mathematics

CATEGORY

Reading
Reading
Reading
Mathematics

Mathematics

Mathematics

Mathematics

English/Langu
age Arts

English/Langu
age Arts

English/Langu
age Arts

English/Langu
age Arts

Mathematics

Mathematics

PROGRAM TYPE

Advanced

Advanced

Advanced

Advanced

Initial Certificate
Bachelor's Level

Initial Certificate
Graduate Level

Initial Certificate
Graduate Level

Advanced

Initial Certificate
Bachelor's Level

Initial Certificate
Graduate Level

Initial Certificate
Graduate Level

Advanced

Initial Certificate
Bachelor's Level

APPROVED LIST OF PROGRAMS

ROUTE

Traditional
Traditional
Traditional
Traditional

Traditional

Traditional

Option 6

Traditional

Traditional

Traditional

Option 6

Traditional

Traditional
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CRED CODES PROGRAM NOTES

KLS

RANKT1, KLS

RANK2, KLS

KMA

KMA

KMA, RANK2
KMA, RANK2
KG30

KG30

KG30, RANK2
KG30, RANK2
KG71

KG71

This program is a dual
certification program with
LBD.

option for single content
area certification

option for single content
area certification

This program is a dual
certification program with
LBD.
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Bellarmine University

2160
2161
4127

2350

2352
2353
3601

2446

2448
2449

4148

3126

APPROVED LIST OF PROGRAMS

oLD
copE PROGRAM NAME

120

170

38

120

170

38

120

170

Middle School
Mathematics

Middle School
Mathematics

Middle School
Science

Middle School
Science

Middle School
Science

Middle School
Science

Middle School Social
Studies

Middle School Social
Studies

Middle School Social
Studies

Middle School Social
Studies

Physics

Physics

CATEGORY

Mathematics

Mathematics

Science

Science

Science

Science

Social Studies

Social Studies

Social Studies

Social Studies

Science

Science

PROGRAM TYPE

Initial Certificate
Graduate Level

Initial Certificate
Graduate Level

Advanced

Initial Certificate
Bachelor's Level

Initial Certificate
Graduate Level

Initial Certificate
Graduate Level

Advanced

Initial Certificate
Bachelor's Level

Initial Certificate
Graduate Level

Initial Certificate
Graduate Level

Advanced

Initial Certificate
Graduate Level

ROUTE

Traditional

Option 6

Traditional

Traditional

Traditional

Option 6

Traditional

Traditional

Traditional

Option 6

Traditional

Option 6

CRED CODES

KG71, RANK2

KG71, RANK2

KG50

KG50

KG50, RANK2

KG50, RANK2

KG20

KG20

KG20, RANK2

KG20, RANK2

KPH

KPH, RANK2
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PROGRAM NOTES

option for single content
area certification

option for single content
area certification

This program is a dual
certification program with
LBD.

option for single content
area certification

option for single content
area certification

This program is a dual
certification program with
LBD.

option for single content
area certification

option for single content
area certification
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OLD
UNIVERSITY CODE cope PROGRAMNAME CATEGORY PROGRAMTYPE ROUTE CRED CODES PROGRAM NOTES

Bellarmine University

3125 Physics Science Initial Certificate Traditional KPH, RANK2
Graduate Level

1901 43 Planned Program for Other Advanced Traditional RANK1
Rank |

1902 43 Planned Program for Other Advanced Traditional RANK1
Rank |

1905 51 School Principal Instructional Other School Traditional KP1, RANK1
(Grades P-12) Leadership Professionals

2684 51 School Principal Instructional Other School Traditional KP2
(Grades P-12) Leadership Professionals

2685 51 School Principal Instructional Other School Traditional KP2, RANK1
(Grades P-12) Leadership Professionals

1908 322 School Principal Instructional ~ Other School Option 6 KP1, RANK1
(Grades P-12) Leadership Professionals

3083 School Principal Instructional Other School Option 6 KP2
(Grades P-12) Leadership Professionals

3081 School Instructional Other School Traditional KST
Superintendent Leadership Professionals

3557 School Instructional Other School Traditional KST, RANK1
Superintendent Leadership Professionals

4149 Social Studies Social Studies Advanced Traditional KSS

56 56 Social Studies Social Studies Initial Certificate Traditional KSS

Bachelor's Level

258 258 Social Studies Social Studies Initial Certificate Traditional KSS, RANK2
Graduate Level
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OLD
UNIVERSITY CODE cope PROGRAMNAME CATEGORY PROGRAMTYPE ROUTE CRED CODES PROGRAM NOTES

Bellarmine University

264 264 Social Studies Social Studies Initial Certificate Option 6 KSS, RANK2
Graduate Level
1246 1246 Teacher Leader Other Advanced Traditional RANK2, KTLE
1247 1247 Teacher Leader Other Advanced Traditional KTLE
CONTACT:
2001 Newburg Road
Louisville, KY 40205

PHONE: 5024528191 FAX: 5024528191



