

UNIVERSITY	CODE	OLD CODE	PROGRAM NAME	CATEGORY	PROGRAM TYPE	ROUTE	CRED CODES	PROGRAM NOTES	
Bellarmine Unive	ersity								
	2	2	Art	Arts & Humanities	Initial Certificate Bachelor's Level	Traditional	KAR		
	4146		Biological Science	Science	Advanced	Traditional	KBI		
	3	3	Biological Science	Science	Initial Certificate Bachelor's Level	Traditional	KBI		
	260	260	Biological Science	Science	Initial Certificate Graduate Level	Option 6	KBI, RANK2		
	262	262	Biological Science	Science	Initial Certificate Graduate Level	Traditional	KBI, RANK2		
	4147		Chemistry	Science	Advanced	Traditional	KCH		
	5	5	Chemistry	Science	Initial Certificate Bachelor's Level	Traditional	КСН		
	256	256	Chemistry	Science	Initial Certificate Graduate Level	Traditional	KCH, RANK2		
	261	261	Chemistry	Science	Initial Certificate Graduate Level	Option 6	KCH, RANK2		
	4150		Elementary	Elementary Education	Advanced	Traditional	KEL		
	14	14	Elementary	Elementary Education	Initial Certificate Bachelor's Level	Traditional	KEL	This program is a dual certification program with LBD.	
	119	119	Elementary	Elementary Education	Initial Certificate Graduate Level	Traditional	KEL, RANK2		



UNIVERSITY	CODE	OLD CODE	PROGRAM NAME	CATEGORY	PROGRAM TYPE	ROUTE	CRED CODES	PROGRAM NOTES	
Bellarmine Unive	rsity								
	183	183	Elementary	Elementary Education	Initial Certificate Graduate Level	Option 6	KEL, RANK2		
	4144		English	English/Langu age Arts	Advanced	Traditional	KEN		
	16	16	English	English/Langu age Arts	Initial Certificate Bachelor's Level	Traditional	KEN		
	257	257	English	English/Langu age Arts	Initial Certificate Graduate Level	Traditional	KEN, RANK2		
	263	263	English	English/Langu age Arts	Initial Certificate Graduate Level	Option 6	KEN, RANK2		
	3719		English as a Second Language	English/Langu age Arts	Endorsement	Traditional	KES		
	29	29	Integrated Music	Music	Initial Certificate Bachelor's Level	Traditional	KMU		
	92	92	Learning and Behavior Disorders	Exceptional Children	Advanced	Traditional	KLB, RANK1	additional certification option	
	2640	92	Learning and Behavior Disorders	Exceptional Children	Advanced	Traditional	KLB, RANK2	additional certification option	
	33	33	Learning and Behavior Disorders	Exceptional Children	Initial Certificate Bachelor's Level	Traditional	KLB	Bachelors level program includes a required dual certification with P-5 or 5-9	
	124	124	Learning and Behavior Disorders	Exceptional Children	Initial Certificate Graduate Level	Traditional	KLB, RANK2	This is not a stand-alone certification program.	
	184	184	Learning and Behavior Disorders	Exceptional Children	Initial Certificate Graduate Level	Option 6	KLB, RANK2		



UNIVERSITY	CODE	OLD CODE	PROGRAM NAME	CATEGORY	PROGRAM TYPE	ROUTE	CRED CODES	PROGRAM NOTES	
Bellarmine Unive	rsity								
	1909	1426	Literacy Specialist	Reading	Advanced	Traditional	KLS		
	1910	1426	Literacy Specialist	Reading	Advanced	Traditional	RANK1, KLS		
	1426	1426	Literacy Specialist	Reading	Advanced	Traditional	RANK2, KLS		
	4145		Mathematics	Mathematics	Advanced	Traditional	KMA		
	37	37	Mathematics	Mathematics	Initial Certificate Bachelor's Level	Traditional	KMA		
	94	94	Mathematics	Mathematics	Initial Certificate Graduate Level	Traditional	KMA, RANK2		
	210	210	Mathematics	Mathematics	Initial Certificate Graduate Level	Option 6	KMA, RANK2		
	4125		Middle School English	English/Langu age Arts	Advanced	Traditional	KG30		
	2254	38	Middle School English	English/Langu age Arts	Initial Certificate Bachelor's Level	Traditional	KG30	This program is a dual certification program with LBD.	
	2256	120	Middle School English	English/Langu age Arts	Initial Certificate Graduate Level	Traditional	KG30, RANK2	option for single content area certification	
	2257	170	Middle School English	English/Langu age Arts	Initial Certificate Graduate Level	Option 6	KG30, RANK2	option for single content area certification	
	4126		Middle School Mathematics	Mathematics	Advanced	Traditional	KG71		
	2158	38	Middle School Mathematics	Mathematics	Initial Certificate Bachelor's Level	Traditional	KG71	This program is a dual certification program with LBD.	



UNIVERSITY	CODE	OLD CODE	PROGRAM NAME	CATEGORY	PROGRAM TYPE	ROUTE	CRED CODES	PROGRAM NOTES
ellarmine Unive	rsity							
	2160	120	Middle School Mathematics	Mathematics	Initial Certificate Graduate Level	Traditional	KG71, RANK2	option for single content area certification
	2161	170	Middle School Mathematics	Mathematics	Initial Certificate Graduate Level	Option 6	KG71, RANK2	option for single content area certification
	4127		Middle School Science	Science	Advanced	Traditional	KG50	
	2350	38	Middle School Science	Science	Initial Certificate Bachelor's Level	Traditional	KG50	This program is a dual certification program with LBD.
	2352	120	Middle School Science	Science	Initial Certificate Graduate Level	Traditional	KG50, RANK2	option for single content area certification
	2353	170	Middle School Science	Science	Initial Certificate Graduate Level	Option 6	KG50, RANK2	option for single content area certification
	3601		Middle School Social Studies	Social Studies	Advanced	Traditional	KG20	
	2446	38	Middle School Social Studies	Social Studies	Initial Certificate Bachelor's Level	Traditional	KG20	This program is a dual certification program with LBD.
	2448	120	Middle School Social Studies	Social Studies	Initial Certificate Graduate Level	Traditional	KG20, RANK2	option for single content area certification
	2449	170	Middle School Social Studies	Social Studies	Initial Certificate Graduate Level	Option 6	KG20, RANK2	option for single content area certification
	4148		Physics	Science	Advanced	Traditional	KPH	
	3126		Physics	Science	Initial Certificate Graduate Level	Option 6	KPH, RANK2	



UNIVERSITY	CODE	OLD CODE	PROGRAM NAME	CATEGORY	PROGRAM TYPE	ROUTE	CRED CODES	PROGRAM NOTES	
Bellarmine Unive	Bellarmine University								
	3125		Physics	Science	Initial Certificate Graduate Level	Traditional	KPH, RANK2		
	1901	43	Planned Program for Rank I	Other	Advanced	Traditional	RANK1		
	1902	43	Planned Program for Rank I	Other	Advanced	Traditional	RANK1		
	1905	51	School Principal (Grades P-12)	Instructional Leadership	Other School Professionals	Traditional	KP1, RANK1		
	2684	51	School Principal (Grades P-12)	Instructional Leadership	Other School Professionals	Traditional	KP2		
	2685	51	School Principal (Grades P-12)	Instructional Leadership	Other School Professionals	Traditional	KP2, RANK1		
	1908	322	School Principal (Grades P-12)	Instructional Leadership	Other School Professionals	Option 6	KP1, RANK1		
	3083		School Principal (Grades P-12)	Instructional Leadership	Other School Professionals	Option 6	KP2		
	3081		School Superintendent	Instructional Leadership	Other School Professionals	Traditional	KST		
	3557		School Superintendent	Instructional Leadership	Other School Professionals	Traditional	KST, RANK1		
	4149		Social Studies	Social Studies	Advanced	Traditional	KSS		
	56	56	Social Studies	Social Studies	Initial Certificate Bachelor's Level	Traditional	KSS		
	258	258	Social Studies	Social Studies	Initial Certificate Graduate Level	Traditional	KSS, RANK2		



9/27/2016 1:17:09 PM

UNIVERSITY	CODE	OLD CODE	PROGRAM NAME	CATEGORY	PROGRAM TYPE	ROUTE	CRED CODES	PROGRAM NOTES
Bellarmine Unive								
	264	264	Social Studies	Social Studies	Initial Certificate Graduate Level	Option 6	KSS, RANK2	
	1246	1246	Teacher Leader	Other	Advanced	Traditional	RANK2, KTLE	
	1247	1247	Teacher Leader	Other	Advanced	Traditional	KTLE	

CONTACT: 2001 Newburg Road Louisville, KY

PHONE: 5024528191 FAX: 5024528191

40205